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Appendix F -OPM Staff Contact List 
 

Division of Family and Children Services - Office of Provider Management  

2 Peachtree Street, Suite 18-436, Atlanta GA 30303  

 Name Title Office Number 

Mobile 

Number  Fax Number Email Location  

Catrecia 

Stokes-Bryan 

Office of Provider 

Management  

Director (404) 657-1625 (404) 330-2576 

(770) 359-

5335 

catrecia.stokesbryan@dhs.ga.go

v 18th floor 

Shaun 

Johnson 

Provider Relations 

Manager (404) 657-3589 (678) 727-3112 

(770) 359-

5335 shaun.johnson@dhs.ga.gov 18th floor 

Brenda Jones Operations Analyst (404) 657-6901 (404) 821-8774 

(770) 359-

5335 brenda.jones@dhs.ga.gov 18th floor 

Andria Bolton 

Resource 

Maintainer (404) 651-9812           (404) 895-7135 

(770) 359-

5335 andria.bolton@dhs.ga.gov 18th floor 

Stephanie 

Jackson 

Resource 

Maintainer (404) 895-7135 N/A 

(706) 298-

7218 stefanie.jackson@dhs.ga.gov 18th floor 

Red Monitoring Team 

 Name Title Office Number 

Mobile 

Number  Fax Number Email Location 

Karsten Hartman 

Monitoring 

Team 

Manager (404) 656-2398 (404) 520-0529 (770) 359-5335 karsten.hartman@dhs.ga.gov 18th floor 

William Wynn 

Monitoring 

Supervisor (404) 657-3624 (678) 733-2089 (770) 359-5335 william.wynn@dhs.ga.gov 18th floor 

Juanita Evans 

Monitoring 

Specialist N/A (678) 733-2175 (678) 717-5649 juanita.evans@dhs.ga.gov Paulding County 

Sara Brown 

Monitoring 

Specialist TBA TBA TBA sara.brown@dhs.ga.gov Lowndes County 

Sharon Greene 

Monitoring 

Specialist (404) 463-7292 (678) 733-2059 (770) 359-5335 sharon.greene@dhs.ga.gov 18th floor 

Tyrone Edwards 

Monitoring 

Specialist (706) 649-7330 (706) 594-2297 (706) 649-1314 tyrone.edwards@dhs.ga.gov Muscogee County 

Keanna Eady 

Monitoring 

Specialist N/A (404) 323-3880 (770) 359-5335 keanna.eady@dhs.ga.gov Muscogee County 

Shakaria Evans 

Monitoring 

Specialist (404) 232-1473 (404) 450-5417  shakaria.evans@dhs.ga.gov 18th floor 

Green Monitoring Team  

 Name Title Office Number 

Mobile Fax 

Email Location 
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Number Number 

Tiffany Cutliff 

Monitoring 

Team 

Manager (404) 657-0022 (229) 733-1110 

(770) 359-

5335 tiffany.cutliff@dhs.ga.gov 18th floor 

Michelle Williams 

Monitoring 

Supervisor (404) 232-1473 (404) 987-5001 

(770) 359-

5335 michelle.williams3@dhs.ga.gov 18th floor 

Derek Mouzon 

Monitoring 

Specialist (404) 463-1286 (404) 387-0896  derek.mouzon@dhs.ga.gov 18th floor 

Mahogania 

Fleming 

Monitoring 

Specialist (404) 463-5428 (470) 725-5242  mahogania.fleming@dhs.ga.gov 18th floor 

Samuel Pittman 

Monitoring 

Specialist (404) 232-1472 (404)354-2518   samuel.pitman@dhs.ga.gov 18th floor 

Azure McCullough 

Monitoring 

Specialist (404) 232-1473 (404) 357-3569 

(770) 359-

5335 azure.mccollough@dhs.ga.gov 18th floor 

Shemkia Harris 

Monitoring 

Specialist (404) 232-1472 (404) 561-0833 

(770) 359-

5335 shemkia.harris@dhs.ga.gov 18th floor 

OPM Risk Management/Training Team  

Name Title Office Number 

Mobile 

Number 

Fax 

Number Email Location 

Mark Cook 

Risk 

Management 

Manager (912) 262-3237 (912) 414-9455 

(912) 717-

6819 mark.cook@dhs.ga.gov Glynn County 

Deborah Spaulding 

Risk 

Management 

Specialist (404) 232-1072 (404) 803-7489 

(770) 344-

5010 deborah.spaulding@dhs.ga.gov 18th floor 

LaShaunda Daniel 

Training and 

Curriculum 

Specialist (404) 463-9943 (404) 909-4259 

(770) 359-

5335 lashaunda.daniel@dhs.ga.gov 18th floor 
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Placement Resource Operations (PRO) Specialist Contact List 
In addition to consulting with the DFCS case manager, Providers should contact the PRO Specialist 

regarding the placement needs for MWO youth and/ placement specific waiver request. 
 

 

James Kizer     

PRO Director     

James.kizer@dhs.ga.gov 

(404) 232-1398 (office) 

(404) 387-1304 (mobile) 

Becky Kane 

Interim PRO Team Supervisor 

Becky.kane@dhs.ga.gov 

(912) 432-8782 

 

PRO Specialist Phone Number E-mail Address 

Bridgette Miller (912) 432-8782 bridgette.miller@dhs.ga.gov 

Matashia Collier (404) 276-6870 matahshia.collier@dhs.ga.gov 

Gabrille Starr (678) 613-9723 gabrille.starr@dhs.ga.gov 

Sandra Wimbush (404) 987-4910 sandra.wimbush@dhs.ga.gov 
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